

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. S-2017-12-11 OF 19 DECEMBER 2017 "ON THE APPROVAL OF THE REGULATIONS FOR THE PREPARATION, DEFENCE AND STORAGE OF RESEARCH PAPERS OF STUDENTS STUDYING AT VILNIUS UNIVERSITY"

No. SPN-44 of 21 May 2024

In accordance with Article 33(1)(12) of the Statute of Vilnius University, taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-52 of 17 May 2024 "On the Amendment to Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2017-12-11 of 19 December 2017 "On the Approval of the Regulations for the Preparation, Defence and Storage of Research Papers of Students Studying at Vilnius University" and Resolution of the Studies Affairs Committee of the Senate of Vilnius University of 14 May 2024 (Minutes No. (1.8 E) 11500-KT-219), the Senate of Vilnius University

hereby decides:

1. To amend the Regulations for the Preparation, Defence and Storage of Research Papers of Students Studying at Vilnius University approved by Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2017-12-11 of 19 December 2017 "On the Approval of the Regulations for the Preparation, Defence and Storage of Research Papers of Students Studying at Vilnius University" (as amended by Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-75 of 18 November 2020), and recast it (attached).

2. To determine that this Resolution comes into effect on 1 September 2024.